

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : WP No.26228 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>IA No.3 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner, by filing the present interlocutory application, submits that it is necessary to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.6 to the present writ petition for proper adjudication of the matter. Learned Assistant Government Pleader, representing learned Government Pleader for Revenue reported no objection. Accordingly, the interlocutory application is ordered. _____ EVV,J <u>WP No.26228 of 2025</u> In view of the orders passed in IA No.3 of 2025, the Registry is directed to issue urgent notice to the respondent No.6/implead petitioner and cause necessary amendments to the cause title. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.6 by speed post with acknowledgment due and to file proof of service by the next date of hearing. Learned Assistant Government Pleader, representing learned Government Pleader for Revenue is present. List the matter on 21.01.2026. _____ EVV,J abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections